

City of Greenville, Ohio  
NORTH OHIO STREET SIDEWALK PROJECT  
Bid Tabulation 10/10/17

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Manix Construction		Arcon Builders		R B Jergens		L J DeWeese		America's Decorative Concrete		Performance Site Development		Brumbaugh Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 428.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN (PAGE 3 OF 18)	LUMP	1	\$ 584.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	83	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,614.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 311.25	\$15.00	\$ 1,245.00
202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	25	\$ 10.26	\$ 256.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 106.25	\$4.00	\$ 100.00
202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	31	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 651.00	\$25.00	\$ 775.00
411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	116	\$ 80.50	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,640.00
441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	6	\$ 382.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	224	\$ 69.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 77.85	\$ 17,438.40	\$ 67.50	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$70.00	\$ 15,680.00
452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	98	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 89.10	\$ 8,731.80	\$ 69.50	\$ 6,811.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$85.00	\$ 8,330.00
608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	5229	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,759.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,832.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 35,818.65	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,603.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,759.50	\$10.00	\$ 52,290.00
608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	245	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 3,577.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,675.00
609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
611	10" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$50.00	\$ 600.00
611	2-2-B CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
611	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 7,008.00	\$ 7,008.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$ 534.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$ 534.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
642	STOP LINE	FT.	26	\$ 13.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 377.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 403.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$25.00	\$ 650.00
642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	111	\$ 7.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 499.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 1,642.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,665.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1100	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,850.00
SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$ 203.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 109,316.00		\$ 88,725.50		\$ 93,700.00		\$ 96,200.00		\$ 117,327.15		\$ 109,558.50		\$ 93,657.00		\$ 117,300.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>																			
630	SIGNING, MISC.: SOLAR POWERED RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$6,680.00	\$ 26,720.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>BASE + ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 137,316.00		\$ 118,725.50		\$ 119,900.00		\$ 120,600.00		\$ 144,047.15		\$ 138,158.50		\$ 118,457.00		\$ 137,300.00